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InceDtives are offered to the .upn:BDe irowen and sugar milia by raising the price of cano payable to tho formea- b&-
sides allowiDJ premium on quality; and arantin. rebate to the latter in the Excise Duty on their produce durinl a specified pmod in excees of the production durina the corrapondin, period in a base year.

W,ws BOARD ON PLANTATIONS

*610. SHRI BEDABRATA BARUA:
SHRI Y. A. PRASAD:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABll.ITATION be pleased to state:

<a) whether Government have considered the recommendations of the Wage BOIU'd in !'Cilard to the Plantation Workers;

(b) whether the planters have made any representations to Government regarding the difficulties that might arise as a result of the full implementation of all the recommendations of the Board; and

(c) if 50, Government's reaction there- to 7

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATHI):
(a) to (c). Three separate Wage Board5 were conltituted for Tea, Coffee and Rubber Plantationl. Decisions on their final reports were announced, as (shown in the table below) after considering the representation. received from employers as well as workers:

Name of Date of Date of Govern-Plantations submissior.s ment Resolution

Tea
Coffee
Rubber

of the report. announcing

31-5-1966
6-8-1965

12-8-1966

decisions.

4-6-1966
19-9-1965
29-9-1966

NON-10URNALlST WAG!! BOARD's
RIlCOMMENDATIONS

*611. SHRI HIMATSINGKA:
SHRI C. 1ANARDHANAN:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No.
31 on the 14th November, 1967 and stato :

(a) whether a decision has since been taken on the Non-1ournalist WaSC Board's recommendations;

(b) if 50, the deciliona taken thoreoa:
and

(c) the steps talDen to impl-' them?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUIt AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI HATH!):
(a) Yes. Sir.

(b) Copiel of the Government Itesolu-
tions announcing tha decisiona were placed on the Table of the Sabha on the 21st
November, 1967.

(c) State G~rnm"nts have been requested to secure implementation of the recommendations. The concerned employers' organisations have also been requested to advise their constituent members to implement the recommendations expeditiously.
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